By: Mayor Rupright Adopted: 01/11/10

## CITY OF WASILLA RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 10-06

## A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL CHANGING THE NAME OF THE WASILLA PUBLIC LIBRARY TO THE WASILLA META-ROSE PUBLIC LIBRARY.

WHEREAS, the City of Wasilla purchased the Meta-Rose square as a means to support a future library; and

WHEREAS, the Dearmoun's sold the Meta-Rose Square to the City with a \$500,000 discount to support a future library; and

WHEREAS, the City seeks to acknowledge the Dearmoun's support by adding the name "Meta-Rose" to the Wasilla Public Library.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Office of the Mayor, with the concurrence of the Wasilla City Council, hereby renames the Wasilla Public Library to be the Wasilla Meta-Rose Public Library.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on January 11, 2010.

/ERNE E. RUPRIGHT, Mayor

ATTEST:

KRISTIE SMITHERS, MMC, City Clerk

[SEAL]

VOTE: Harris, Holler, Katkus, Larson and Woodruff in favor.



## CITY OF WASILLA LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

RESOLUTION SERIAL No. 10-06: A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL CHANGING THE NAME OF THE WASILLA PUBLIC LIBRARY TO THE WASILLA META-ROSE PUBLIC LIBRARY.

Agenda of: January 11, 2010
Originator: Administration

Date: December 30, 2009

Route to:	Department	Signature/Date
	Chief of Police	
Х	Finance Director	Manhand "2/20/3
X	Interim Deputy Administrator	Me Lled.
Х	Public Works Director	12/30/09
X	City Clerk	JAm /s
C\/}F\&/CC	BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT:_	

FISCAL IMPACT: ☐ yes\$ or ☒ no Funds Available ☐ yes ☐ no

Account name/number: Attachments:

**SUMMARY STATEMENT:** The City purchased the Meta-Rose Square as a means to support a future library. Harold and June Dearmoun sold the Meta-Rose Square to the City with the intent to have the present and future library contain the first name of each of their mother's, Meta and Rose. The administration seeks to acknowledge the Dearmoun's support by adding the name "Meta-Rose" to the present city library.

**STAFF RECOMMENDATION:** Approve the adoption of Resolution Serial No 10-06 changing the name of the Wasilla Public Library to the Wasilla Meta-Rose Public Library.